

Moved by Eskridge

Seconded by Rusche

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 665

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 28, and insert: "exclusively
3 for the benefit of elementary or secondary education" and delete line 30, and
4 insert: "and designated as any such elementary or secondary education".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

5
6 On page 1, delete line 6, and insert: "EXCLUSIVELY FOR THE BENEFIT OF
7 ELEMENTARY OR SECONDARY" and delete line 8, and insert: "RECOGNIZED AND DES-
8 IGNATED AS ANY SUCH ELEMENTARY OR SECONDARY".